
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
District of Delaware

824 Market Street, 3rd Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

In Re: Case No.: 20−10156−MFW

BL Restaurants Holding, LLC

Chapter: 11

Notice of Filing Fee(s) Due
Re: Docket # 678

Dear Cynthia Dickens

On you filed a Motion for Leave to file an Appeal in the above captioned case. A fee in the amount of $ was
collected for this motion. On , the motion was granted by the United States District Court. The remaining $ fee
for filing a Notice of Appeal is now due.

On , you filed a Request for Certification of Direct Appeal in the above captioned case. On , the Court of
Appeals entered an Order granting the Request. A fee in the amount of $ 181 is now due.

Pursuant to the Order for Relief entered, the case was converted to a Chapter 11 which requires a $ fee to be paid
to the Court.

On 11/24/2020 you filed a document in the above−captioned case that requires a filing fee of $ 181 be paid to
the Court.

Notes:

Please remit funds to the Court at the following address by no later than 11/30/2020

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Delaware

824 Market Street, 3rd Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

A Schedule of Fees which lists fee amounts and appropriate forms of payment are available on the Court's website at
www.deb.uscourts.gov. If you have any questions, you may contact the Court at helpdeskde@deb.uscourts.gov or
(302) 252−2887.

Una O'Boyle, Clerk of Court

Date: 11/24/20  By: , Deputy Clerk

(VAN−441)
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United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Delaware

In re: Case No. 20-10156-MFW

BL Restaurants Holding, LLC Chapter 11

Debtor(s)

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0311-1 User: Brandon Page 1 of 6

Date Rcvd: Nov 24, 2020 Form ID: van441 Total Noticed: 1

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Nov 26, 2020:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
intp + Cynthia Dickens, Law Offices Weiss & Kopit, LLC, Jay S. Weiss, 4301 Garden City Drive, Suite 200 Landover, MD 20785-6102

TOTAL: 1

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). 

NONE

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Nov 26, 2020 Signature: /s/Joseph Speetjens

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on November 24, 2020 at the address(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address

Albert F. Nasuti
on behalf of Creditor MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY anasuti@tokn.com 

Andrew John Roth-Moore
on behalf of Creditor Walton Foothills Holdings  VI, LLC aroth-moore@coleschotz.com,
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com

Andrew John Roth-Moore
on behalf of Creditor Southglenn Property Holdings  LLC aroth-moore@coleschotz.com,
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com

Andrew L Magaziner
on behalf of Interested Party Antares Capital LP bankfilings@ycst.com 

Andrew S. Conway
on behalf of Creditor Taubman Landlords Aconway@taubman.com 
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Brian J. McLaughlin
on behalf of Creditor Dania Live 1748 LLC brian.mclaughlin@offitkurman.com  laurie.sadler@offitkurman.com

Brian J. McLaughlin
on behalf of Creditor Waste Management brian.mclaughlin@offitkurman.com  laurie.sadler@offitkurman.com

Brian T. FitzGerald
on behalf of Creditor Hillsborough County Tax Collector fitzgeraldb@hillsboroughcounty.org 
connorsa@hillsboroughcounty.org;stroupj@hillsboroughcounty.org

Christopher Michael De Lillo
on behalf of Interested Party ACC OP (University Shoppes Orlando)  LLC delillo@rlf.com,
rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

Colin R. Robinson
on behalf of Creditor BullsEye Telecom  Inc. crobinson@pszjlaw.com

Daniel C. Kerrick
on behalf of Creditor A.O. Smith Corporation dckerrick@dkhogan.com 

David L. Buchbinder
on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee david.l.buchbinder@usdoj.gov  david.l.buchbinder@usdoj.gov

David M. Blau
on behalf of Creditor Vestar RW Tempe Marketplace  LLC dblau@clarkhill.com

David M. Blau
on behalf of Creditor Carlyle/Cypress West 7th  LP dblau@clarkhill.com

David M. Neumann
on behalf of Creditor CP Commercial Delaware LLC dneumann@meyersroman.com  mnowak@meyersroman.com

David P. Primack
on behalf of Interested Party GKT Belleview Promenade LLC dprimack@mdmc-law.com  scarney@mdmc-law.com

David P. Primack
on behalf of Interested Party SCND Block 4000  LLC dprimack@mdmc-law.com, scarney@mdmc-law.com

Domenic E. Pacitti
on behalf of Debtor BL Restaurants Holding  LLC dpacitti@klehr.com

Domenic E. Pacitti
on behalf of Debtor BL Restaurant Franchises  LLC dpacitti@klehr.com

Domenic E. Pacitti
on behalf of Debtor BL Restaurant Operations  LLC dpacitti@klehr.com

Domenic E. Pacitti
on behalf of Debtor BL Hunt Valley  LLC dpacitti@klehr.com

Don Stecker
on behalf of Creditor Bexar County don.stecker@lgbs.com 

Eboney Cobb
on behalf of Creditor Dallas County Utility & Reclamation District ecobb@pbfcm.com 
rgleason@pbfcm.com;ecobb@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Eboney Cobb
on behalf of Creditor Garland ISD ecobb@pbfcm.com  rgleason@pbfcm.com;ecobb@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Eboney Cobb
on behalf of Creditor City of Garland ecobb@pbfcm.com  rgleason@pbfcm.com;ecobb@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Eboney Cobb
on behalf of Creditor Arlington ISD ecobb@pbfcm.com  rgleason@pbfcm.com;ecobb@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Edith Stuart Phillips
on behalf of Creditor Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts bk-sphillips@oag.texas.gov  sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov

Elihu Ezekiel Allinson, III
on behalf of Creditor Produce Alliance  L.L.C. ZAllinson@SHA-LLC.com, ecf@williamdsullivanllc.com;hcoleman@sha-llc.com

Emily Margaret Hahn
on behalf of Creditor COLLIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR ehahn@abernathy-law.com 

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC
nmrodriguez@epiqsystems.com 

Eric R. Wilson
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com;MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

Frederick Brian Rosner
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on behalf of Creditor Second Rocks Dulles  L.C. rosner@teamrosner.com

Garvan F. McDaniel
on behalf of Creditor CBL & Associates Management  Inc. gfmcdaniel@dkhogan.com, gdurstein@dkhogan.com

Garvan F. McDaniel
on behalf of Creditor BAM Hotel LLC gfmcdaniel@dkhogan.com  gdurstein@dkhogan.com

Heather L. Donald
on behalf of Creditor State of Michigan Department of Treasury donaldh@michigan.gov 

Helen Elizabeth Weller
on behalf of Creditor Tarrant County dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com  Beth.weller@lgbs.com;Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com

Helen Elizabeth Weller
on behalf of Creditor Dallas County dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com  Beth.weller@lgbs.com;Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com

James E. Huggett
on behalf of Creditor Starr Indemnity & Liability Company jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com 
tyeager@margolisedelstein.com;csmith@margolisedelstein.com;Miller.GeorgetteR50524@notify.bestcase.com;SmithCR50524@
notify.bestcase.com

James E. Huggett
on behalf of Creditor Starr Surplus Lines Insurance Company jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com 
tyeager@margolisedelstein.com;csmith@margolisedelstein.com;Miller.GeorgetteR50524@notify.bestcase.com;SmithCR50524@
notify.bestcase.com

Jane Pearson
on behalf of Interested Party Costco Wholesale Corporation jane.pearson@polsinelli.com  DCDocketing@polsinelli.com

Janet Z. Charlton
on behalf of Creditor American Express Travel Related Services Company  Inc. de-ecfmail@mwc-law.com,
de-ecfmail@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Jarret P. Hitchings
on behalf of Creditor US VI Downey  LLC jphitchings@duanemorris.com

Jarret P. Hitchings
on behalf of Creditor Northwood PL Holdings LP jphitchings@duanemorris.com 

Jason Binford
on behalf of Interested Party Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission Jason.binford@oag.texas.gov 

Jason Custer Powell
on behalf of Creditor Ecolab Inc. jpowell@delawarefirm.com  dtroiano@delawarefirm.com

Jeffrey C. Wisler
on behalf of Creditor Cigna Behavioral Health  Inc. and Life Insurance Company of North America
jwisler@connollygallagher.com

Jennifer V. Doran
on behalf of Interested Party NPP Development LLC jdoran@hinckleyallen.com  calirm@haslaw.com

Jill B. Bienstock
on behalf of Interested Party Levis Commons  LLC jbienstock@coleschotz.com, fpisano@coleschotz.com

Jill B. Bienstock
on behalf of Interested Party MCA Promenade Owner  LLC jbienstock@coleschotz.com, fpisano@coleschotz.com

Jody C. Barillare
on behalf of Interested Party BL Restaurants Group Holding Corp. jody.barillare@morganlewis.com 
lori.gibson@morganlewis.com;ronald.cappiello@morganlewis.com

John C. Roy
on behalf of Interested Party Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission casey.roy@oag.texas.gov 

John D. Demmy
on behalf of Creditor Weingarten Realty Investors john.demmy@saul.com  robyn.warren@saul.com

John Henry Knight
on behalf of Interested Party ACC OP (University Shoppes Orlando)  LLC knight@rlf.com,
RBGroup@RLF.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

John P. Dillman
on behalf of Creditor Montgomery County houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 

John P. Dillman
on behalf of Creditor Cypress Fairbanks ISD houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 

John P. Dillman
on behalf of Creditor Harris County houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 

John P. Dillman
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on behalf of Creditor Fort Bend County houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 

Justin Cory Falgowski
on behalf of Creditor IMI Huntsville LLC jfalgowski@burr.com 

Karen C. Bifferato
on behalf of Creditor Metropolitan Life Insurance Company kbifferato@connollygallagher.com 

Karen C. Bifferato
on behalf of Creditor RPAI Ashburn Loudoun  L.L.C. kbifferato@connollygallagher.com

Karen C. Bifferato
on behalf of Creditor Buchanan House Associates  LLC kbifferato@connollygallagher.com

Karen M. Grivner
on behalf of Creditor Carlyle/Cypress West 7th  LP kgrivner@clarkhill.com, scovey@clarkhill.com;djaenike@clarkhill.com

Karen M. Grivner
on behalf of Creditor Vestar RW Tempe Marketplace  LLC kgrivner@clarkhill.com,
scovey@clarkhill.com;djaenike@clarkhill.com

Kathleen M. Miller
on behalf of Interested Party SYSCO kmiller@skjlaw.com  llb@skjlaw.com,jcb@skjlaw.com

Kelsey Bomar
on behalf of Interested Party BL Restaurants Group Holding Corp. kelsey.bomar@morganlewis.com 
lori.gibson@morganlewis.com

Kevin F. Shaw
on behalf of Interested Party Lisa Matthews kshaw@archerlaw.com 

Kevin M. Newman
on behalf of Creditor DLC Management Corp. knewman@barclaydamon.com  kmnbk@barclaydamon.com

Kevin M. Newman
on behalf of Creditor Pyramid Management Group  LLC knewman@barclaydamon.com, kmnbk@barclaydamon.com

Kevin Scott Mann
on behalf of Creditor CrunchTime! Information Systems  Inc. kmann@crosslaw.com, smacdonald@crosslaw.com

Kristen N. Pate
on behalf of Creditor Brookfield Property REIT Inc. bk@brookfieldpropertiesretail.com 

Kyle Woodard
on behalf of Creditor CPT Arlington Highlands 2  LP kwoodard@krcl.com

Laurel D. Roglen
on behalf of Creditor Federal Realty Investment Trust roglenl@ballardspahr.com  carbonej@ballardspahr.com

Laurel D. Roglen
on behalf of Creditor Brookfield Property REIT Inc. roglenl@ballardspahr.com  carbonej@ballardspahr.com

Leslie C. Heilman
on behalf of Creditor Starwood Retail Partners  LLC heilmanl@ballardspahr.com, carbonej@ballardspahr.com

Leslie C. Heilman
on behalf of Creditor Saucon Valley Lifestyle Center  L.P. heilmanl@ballardspahr.com, carbonej@ballardspahr.com

Leslie C. Heilman
on behalf of Creditor The Trademark Property Company heilmanl@ballardspahr.com  carbonej@ballardspahr.com

Leslie C. Heilman
on behalf of Creditor Brookfield Property REIT Inc. heilmanl@ballardspahr.com  carbonej@ballardspahr.com

Leslie C. Heilman
on behalf of Creditor Federal Realty Investment Trust heilmanl@ballardspahr.com  carbonej@ballardspahr.com

Mark L. Desgrosseilliers
on behalf of Interested Party Edward Don & Company desgross@chipmanbrown.com 
dero@chipmanbrown.com;fusco@chipmanbrown.com

Mary Caloway
on behalf of Creditor North Shore Place Partners  LLC mcaloway@pszjlaw.com

Matthew Edward Furse
on behalf of Interested Party ACC OP (University Shoppes Orlando)  LLC MFurse@GPM-Law.com

Matthew P. Austria
on behalf of Creditor Jadon Krapf maustria@austriallc.com 

Matthew P. Ward
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors matthew.ward@wbd-us.com 
Heidi.sasso@wbd-us.com;chris.lewis@wbd-us.com;Rachel.metzger@wbd-us.com
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Michael G. Busenkell
on behalf of Creditor Ehab Nasef mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com 

Michael R. Nestor
on behalf of Interested Party Antares Capital LP bankfilings@ycst.com 

Michael W. Yurkewicz
on behalf of Debtor BL Hunt Valley  LLC myurkewicz@klehr.com

Michael W. Yurkewicz
on behalf of Debtor BL Restaurant Operations  LLC myurkewicz@klehr.com

Michael W. Yurkewicz
on behalf of Debtor BL Restaurants Holding  LLC myurkewicz@klehr.com

Michael W. Yurkewicz
on behalf of Debtor BL Restaurant Franchises  LLC myurkewicz@klehr.com

Morgan L. Patterson
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors morgan.patterson@wbd-us.com 
Heidi.sasso@wbd-us.com;chris.lewis@wbd-us.com;Rachel.metzger@wbd-us.com

Niclas A. Ferland
on behalf of Interested Party Westfield  LLC nferland@barclaydamon.com

Owen M. Sonik
on behalf of Creditor Clear Creek Independent School District  et al osonik@pbfcm.com,
tpope@pbfcm.com;osonik@ecf.inforuptcy.com;mvaldez@pbfcm.com

Patrick J. Reilley
on behalf of Interested Party MCA Promenade Owner  LLC preilley@coleschotz.com,
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;jwhitworth@coleschotz.com;kkarstetter@coleschotz.com;jford@coles
chotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com

Patrick J. Reilley
on behalf of Interested Party Levis Commons  LLC preilley@coleschotz.com,
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;jwhitworth@coleschotz.com;kkarstetter@coleschotz.com;jford@coles
chotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com

Peter Klaus Muthig
on behalf of Creditor Maricopa County Treasurer muthigk@mcao.maricopa.gov  geiserr@mcao.maricopa.gov

Rachel B. Mersky
on behalf of Creditor Dania Live 1748 LLC rmersky@monlaw.com 

Rachel B. Mersky
on behalf of Creditor Waste Management rmersky@monlaw.com 

Reliable Companies
gmatthews@reliable-co.com 

Ronald E Gold
on behalf of Creditor Washington Prime Group Inc. rgold@fbtlaw.com 
awebb@fbtlaw.com;eseverini@fbtlaw.com;bparker@fbtlaw.com

Ronald J. Drescher
on behalf of Creditor JBG/Woodbridge Retail  LLC ecfdrescherlaw@gmail.com, 284@notices.nextchapterbk.com

Ronald Mark Tucker
on behalf of Creditor Simon Property Group  Inc. rtucker@simon.com, bankruptcy@simon.com

Sally E. Veghte
on behalf of Debtor BL Restaurants Holding  LLC sveghte@klehr.com

Samuel C. Wisotzkey
on behalf of Creditor Ecolab Inc. swisotzkey@kmksc.com  kmksc@kmksc.com

Scott Fleischer
on behalf of Interested Party Westfield  LLC sfleischer@barclaydamon.com, docketing@barclaydamon.com

Scott Fleischer
on behalf of Creditor DLC Management Corp. sfleischer@barclaydamon.com  docketing@barclaydamon.com

Sean Modjarrad
on behalf of Interested Party Hilary Smith smodjarrad@modjarrad.com 
lrangel@modjarrad.com;dazpiolea@modjarrad.com;msaid@modjarrad.com

Shanti M. Katona
on behalf of Interested Party Costco Wholesale Corporation skatona@polsinelli.com 
LSuprum@Polsinelli.com;delawaredocketing@polsinelli.com

Steven A. Ginther
on behalf of Creditor Missouri Department of Revenue deecf@dor.mo.gov 
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Susan E. Kaufman
on behalf of Creditor Taubman Landlords skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com 

Susan E. Kaufman
on behalf of Interested Party DCL Management Corp skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com 

Susan E. Kaufman
on behalf of Creditor Simon Property Group  Inc. skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com

Susan E. Kaufman
on behalf of Creditor Westfield Paramus Holdings 7 LLC skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com 

Susan E. Kaufman
on behalf of Interested Party Westfield  LLC skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com

Susan E. Kaufman
on behalf of Creditor Washington Prime Group Inc. skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com 

Thomas M. Horan
on behalf of Interested Party Sarah Bensman thoran@cozen.com  sshidner@cozen.com;thomas-horan-3976@ecf.pacerpro.com

U.S. Trustee
USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

William A. Hazeltine
on behalf of Creditor Hedy Benavides Bankruptcy001@sha-llc.com 

William A. Hazeltine
on behalf of Creditor Carlos Benavides Bankruptcy001@sha-llc.com 

William F. Taylor, Jr.
on behalf of Creditor Certain Utility Companies bankruptcydel@mccarter.com  bankruptcydel@mccarter.com

Zhao Liu
on behalf of Creditor Cynthia D. Lane liu@teamrosner.com 

TOTAL: 120
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